GITESH BHAGWAT
SANTA BARBARA DESIGN CENTER
Findings on MDI Return Loss
Measurement
1
Supporters
► Eric DiBiaso (TE Connectivity)
► Bin Lin (TE Connectivity)

Adopted_Link_RL_Mask_N_0 Baseline_Generic_Res
Power Coupling Inductors –Optimum Inductance
8
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions
(mm)
Core Volume
(mm3)
Max. Ambient
Temp (20℃ rise)
Current Rating
( 20℃ rise)
PFL3215-682 6.8 +/- 20% 3.2 X 2.3 X 1.5 11.04 105℃ 370mA
1205POC-682 6.8 +/- 20% * 3.2 X 1.4 X 2.36 10.57 125℃ 500mA *
PFL4514-682 6.8 +/- 20% 4.9 X 3.4 X 1.4 23.32 105℃ 860 mA
* Estimated Value for preliminary samples
Return Loss (Sdd22) – Power Coupling Inductors
9
-60

POC1205_682_Generic
Power Coupling Inductors – Inductance versus Current
10
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Dimensions
(mm)
Core Volume
(mm3)
Max. Ambient
Temp (20℃ rise)
Current Rating
( 20℃ rise)
PFL3215-153 15 +/- 20% 3.2 X 2.3 X 1.5 11.04 105℃ 240mA
PFL3215-103 10 +/- 20% 3.2 X 2.3 X 1.5 11.04 105℃ 300 mA
PFL3215-682 6.8 +/- 20% 3.2 X 2.3 X 1.5 11.04 105℃ 370mA
PFL4514-153 15 +/- 20% 4.9 X 3.4 X 1.4 23.32 105℃ 440mA
PFL4514-103 10 +/- 20% 4.9 X 3.4 X 1.4 23.32 105℃ 490mA
PFL4514-682 6.8 +/- 20% 4.9 X 3.4 X 1.4 23.32 105℃ 860 mA
1205POC-103 10 +/- 20% * 3.2 X 1.4 X 2.36 10.57 125℃ 420mA- 20% Drop
1205POC-682 6.8 +/- 20% * 3.2 X 1.4 X 2.36 10.57 125℃ 500mA *
► For Same Core Volume and Material, Higher Inductance comes at the cost of Lower Current